

City of Hogansville

City Council

Meeting Agenda

Monday, September 16, 2019 – 7pm

Mayor: William C. Stankiewicz	2021	City Manager: David Milliron
Council Post 1: Reginald Jackson	2021	City Clerk: Lisa E. Kelly
Council Post 2: <i>Marichal Price</i>	2021	City Attorney: Jeffrey M. Todd
Council Post 3: W. Fred Higgins	2019	Chief of Police: Brian V. Harr
Council Post 4: <i>George K. Bailey</i>	2019	
Council Post 5: Theresa D. Strickland*	2019	* Mayor Pro-Tem

Public Meeting

1. Public Meeting – USDA Loan / Grant for City Transport Van

Regular Meeting-7pm

Call to Order - Mayor Stankiewicz

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes: Regular Meeting held on August 19, 2019

<u>Presentation</u>

- 1. Community Action for Improvement | Executive Director Jennifer Corcione
- 2. Employee Service Award Ryan Diaz

Citizen Appearance

1. Ben Thomas to discuss bulk item pick-up

New Business

- 1. 2nd Reading & Adoption Wireless Facilities & Antennas
- 2. 2nd Reading & Adoption Building Permits
- 3. Lawrence Street Emergency Stormwater Repairs
- 4. Intergovernmental Agreement Regarding Construction of Waste Water Treatment Plant
- 5. Water Rates Meriwether County
- 6. Vehicle Purchase Electric Department
- 7. Municipal Gas Authority of Georgia Drug & Alcohol Testing Consortium Participant Agreement

Discussion Items

- 1. Status of 815 East Main Street
- 2. Status of Community Building
- 3. Status of Dilapidated house on Poplar Street
- 4. Potential New Businesses in the City
- 5. CD's on Deposit for the Benefit of the City

City Manager's Report

Council Member Reports

- 1. Council Member Jackson
- Council Member Price
- 3. Council Member Higgins
- 4. Council Member Bailey
- 5. Council Member Strickland

Mayor's Report

<u>Adjourn</u>

Uncoming Dates & Events

- September 17 | 3:00pm Historic Preservation Commission Work Session
- September 19, 2019 | 5:30pm Planning & Zoning Board Meeting
- September 24, 2019 | 6:30pm Downtown Development Authority
- October 7, 2019 | 7pm Meeting of the Mayor & Council of the City of Hogansville